Sept 2022-Aug 2023 Exduty Salary Schedule

APPENDIX B

Effective 9/1/2022 - 8/31/2023

STEPS

0N G A WN-

Steps

o~N O G A WON -

12%

$4,990
$5,075
$5,161
$5,342
$5,529
$5,722
$5,923
$6,130

Coed Cross
Country
Coach
H.S. Debate

5%

$2,079
$2,115
$2,189
$2,226
$2,264
$2,302

$2,341
$2,381

H.S. Drama

10%

$4,159
$4,229
$4,301
$4,452
$4,607
$4,769
$4,936
$5,108

Football
Basketball

Cheerleader Sponsor

Dance Team Sponsor

4.50%

$1,871
$1,903
$1,935
$2,003
$2,073
$2,146

$2,221
$2,299

M.S. Head Coach
NAL Coach

8%

$3,327
$3,383
$3,441
$3,561
$3,686
$3,815
$3,948
$4,087

Wrestling
Swimming
Baseball
Track
Soccer
Volleyball
First Aid Resp
(3) seasons
Softball
Gymnastics
JROTC

3.50%

$1,455
$1,480
$1,505
$1,558
$1,613
$1,669

$1,727
$1,788

M.S.
Assistant

Coaches

7%

$2,911
$2,960
$3,011
$3,116
$3,225
$3,338
$3,455
$3,576

Golf
Tennis
HS Vocal Music
HS Inst Music
HS Band
HS Assist Coaches
HS Stuco

3%

$1,248
$1,269
$1,290
$1,335
$1,382
$1,431

$1,481
$1,533

M.S. Vocal Music
M.S. Inst.Music
Yearbook
Journalism
Stage Manager
Flag sponsor
MS Stuco
Elem Stuco
E-Sports



Sept 2022-Aug 2023 Exduty Salary Schedule

APPENDIX C

Effective 9/1/2022 - 8/31/2023

41585

8%
5%
3.50%
2%
3%
7%
3.50%
0.50%
3%
3%
0.15%
8.00%
7%
8.00%
7%
10%
2%

Extra Class - 8% of the teacher's salary minimum BA15
Department Chair 2 (25+ Sections)

Department Chair 1 (13 to 24 Sections)

Department Chair (0 - 12 Sections)

Building Leadership Team (Team Leader)

Lunch Duty (1 hour)

Lunch Duty (1/2 hour)

CTE Advisory Committee Sponsor

CTE Org Sponsor/Each (VYLS)

Teacher In Charge

Events Manager

Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Sec -125 sections +)
Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Sec - 1-124 sections)
Instructional Technology Reso Tch(Elem - 13 + sections)
Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Elem - 1-12 sections)
Head Counselor

National Board Certification for Teachers

EXTRA PREP/COMBINATION CLASS

Preparation 1 (PRE1)
Preparation 2 (PRE2)
Preparation 3 (PRE3)
Preparation 4 (PRE4)
Combination Class

Class Coverage - See Atrticle 11-7

$3,327
$2,079
$1,455
$832
$1,248
$2,911
$1,455
$208
$1,248
$1,248
$62
$3,327
$2,911
$3,327
$2,911
$4,159
$832

$654
$1,309
$1,963
$2,618

$654

minimum

]

] How many sections
] they oversee

] amount of classes per
] tchr x amount of students

]

] amount of K-5 teachers
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