Sept 2022-Aug 2023 Exduty Salary Schedule APPENDIX B Effective 9/1/2022 - 8/31/2023

STEPS	12%	10%	8%	7%
1	\$4,990	\$4,159	\$3,327	\$2,911
2	\$5,075	\$4,229	\$3,383	\$2,960
3	\$5,161	\$4,301	\$3,441	\$3,011
4	\$5,342	\$4,452	\$3,561	\$3,116
5	\$5,529	\$4,607	\$3,686	\$3,225
6	\$5,722	\$4,769	\$3,815	\$3,338
7	\$5,923	\$4,936	\$3,948	\$3,455
8	\$6,130	\$5,108	\$4,087	\$3,576
	Coed Cross	Football	Wrestling	Golf
	Country	Basketball	Swimming	Tennis
	Coach	Cheerleader Sponsor	Baseball	HS Vocal Music
	H.S. Debate	Dance Team Sponsor	Track	HS Inst Music
			Soccer	HS Band
			Volleyball	HS Assist Coaches
			First Aid Resp	HS Stuco
			(3) seasons	
			Softball	
			Gymnastics	
			JROTC	
Steps	5%	4.50%	3.50%	3%
1	\$2,079	\$1,871	\$1,455	\$1,248
2	\$2,115	\$1,903	\$1,480	\$1,269
3	\$2,189	\$1,935	\$1,505	\$1,290
4	\$2,226	\$2,003	\$1,558	\$1,335
5	\$2,264	\$2,073	\$1,613	\$1,382
6	\$2,302	\$2,146	\$1,669	\$1,431
7	\$2,341	\$2,221	\$1,727	\$1,481
8	\$2,381	\$2,299	\$1,788	\$1,533
	H.S. Drama	M.S. Head Coach	M.S.	M.S. Vocal Music
		NAL Coach	Assistant	M.S. Inst.Music
			Coaches	Yearbook
				Journalism
				Stage Manager
				Flag sponsor
				MS Stuco
				Elem Stuco
				E-Sports

Sept 2022-Aug 2023 Exduty Salary Schedule APPENDIX C

Effective 9/1/2022 - 8/31/2023

41585

Extra Class - 8% of the teacher's salary minimum BA15	\$3,327	minimum			
Department Chair 2 (25+ Sections)	\$2,079]			
Department Chair 1 (13 to 24 Sections)	\$1,455] How many sections			
Department Chair (0 - 12 Sections)	\$832] they oversee			
Building Leadership Team (Team Leader)	\$1,248				
Lunch Duty (1 hour)	\$2,911				
Lunch Duty (1/2 hour)	\$1,455				
CTE Advisory Committee Sponsor	\$208				
CTE Org Sponsor/Each (VYLS)	\$1,248				
Teacher In Charge	\$1,248				
Events Manager	\$62				
Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Sec -125 sections +)	\$3,327] amount of classes per			
Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Sec - 1-124 sections)	\$2,911] tchr x amount of students			
Instructional Technology Reso Tch(Elem - 13 + sections)	\$3,327]			
Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Elem - 1-12 sections)	\$2,911] amount of K-5 teachers			
Head Counselor	\$4,159				
National Board Certification for Teachers	\$832				
EXTRA PREP/COMBINATION CLASS					
Preparation 1 (PRE1)	\$654				
Preparation 2 (PRE2)	\$1,309				
Preparation 3 (PRE3)	\$1,963				
Preparation 4 (PRE4)	\$2,618				
Combination Class	\$654				
	Department Chair 2 (25+ Sections) Department Chair 1 (13 to 24 Sections) Department Chair (0 - 12 Sections) Building Leadership Team (Team Leader) Lunch Duty (1 hour) Lunch Duty (1/2 hour) CTE Advisory Committee Sponsor CTE Org Sponsor/Each (VYLS) Teacher In Charge Events Manager Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Sec -125 sections +) Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Sec - 1-124 sections) Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Elem - 13 + sections) Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Elem - 1-12 sections) Head Counselor National Board Certification for Teachers PREP/COMBINATION CLASS Preparation 1 (PRE1) Preparation 2 (PRE2) Preparation 3 (PRE3) Preparation 4 (PRE4)	Department Chair 2 (25+ Sections) \$2,079 Department Chair 1 (13 to 24 Sections) \$1,455 Department Chair (0 - 12 Sections) \$832 Building Leadership Team (Team Leader) \$1,248 Lunch Duty (1 hour) \$2,911 Lunch Duty (1/2 hour) \$1,455 CTE Advisory Committee Sponsor \$208 CTE Org Sponsor/Each (VYLS) \$1,248 Teacher In Charge \$1,248 Events Manager \$62 Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Sec -125 sections +) \$3,327 Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Sec - 1-124 sections) \$2,911 Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Elem - 13 + sections) \$3,327 Instructional Technology Reso Tch (Elem - 1-12 sections) \$2,911 Head Counselor \$4,159 National Board Certification for Teachers \$832 PREP/COMBINATION CLASS Preparation 1 (PRE1) \$654 Preparation 2 (PRE2) \$1,309 Preparation 3 (PRE3) \$1,963 Preparation 4 (PRE4) \$2,618			

Class Coverage - See Article 11-7